# Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust's 25th Annual Charity Golf Classic Sponsorship Opportunities

### **Corporate Sponsor: \$5,000**

- 8 Golfers
- Recognition on all event signage and publicity
- Banner at registration
- Signage at shotgun start & banquet
- Flagstick with frame presented at banquet
- Tee Sign on course
- Full Page Ad in Corporate Sponsor Section of Ad Book

#### Friend of the Council Sponsor: \$3,000

- 4 Golfers
- Recognition on all event signage and publicity
- Banner at registration
- Signage at shotgun start & banquet
- Tee Sign on course
- Full Page Ad in Friend of Council Section of Ad Book

### Flagstick Sponsor: \$1,500

- Flagstick on course awarded framed at banquet
- Half Page Ad in Flagstick Section of Ad Book

### Tee Sponsor: \$1,000

• Tee sign on one hole and recognition in Ad Book

### Full Page Ad: \$500

Black and White - Height 7.5 in x Width 4.5 in

### Half Page Ad: \$250

Black and White - Height 3.75 in x Width 4.5 in

Single Golfer: \$250

**Dinner Banquet: \$150** 

Please send artwork and logo in .pdf format and golfer names to StatenCharitable@gmail.com
Registration and Checks should be mailed to: Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust
506 Corporate Drive West, Langhorne, PA 19047

Name:	Corporate Sponsor: \$5,000
	Friend of the Council Sponsor: \$3,00
Company:	Flag Stick Sponsor: \$1,500
	Tee Sponsor: \$1,000
Address:	Full Page Ad: \$500
	Half Page Ad: \$250
Phone:	Golfer: \$250 (QTY:)
	Dinner Banquet: \$150 (QTY:)
Email:	
	Total: \$

Please circle your selections

If you prefer to register online visit: http://statencharitabletrust.org/2024golf.php **DEADLINE MAY 1st** 

We can not guarantee that registrations after May 1 will include golfer spots or signage.

Please contact us directly!

## Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust

formerly the Laborers' District Council Charity Fund



# Annual Charity Golf Classic

Tuesday, May 28, 2024 Spring Mill Country Club

2024 "Making A Difference" Award Recipient



### Julio Palomo

Assistant Business Manager & Special Assistant to Ryan N. Boyer Metropolitan Area of Philadelphia/Baltimore/Washington Laborer's District Council LiUNA!

With your support, we have raised over \$3,160,000 in the past 24 years proving that...
Organized Labor is Making a
Difference in our Community!

www.StatenCharitableTrust.org

## Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust



The Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust, a registered 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, is dedicated to providing essential services to underserved community members across Philadelphia's five-county area. This mission is realized through a series of fundraising events and initiatives.

Originally known as "The Laborer's District Council Charity Fund" until 2011, the charity underwent a name change to pay tribute to Samuel Staten, Sr. This decision was made to honor the memory of Mr. Staten, Sr. who established the LDC Charity Fund through a truly selfless act of charity during his tenure as Business Manager of Laborers' Local 332 and Secretary Treasurer of the Laborers' District Council of the Philadelphia Metropolitan Area and Vicinity. Even though we tragically lost our esteemed founder, affectionately known as "The Boss," in 2016, the Board of Directors remains steadfast in their commitment to carry on in his name and memory. The Trust's primary objective is to continue raising funds to support a diverse array of charitable organizations.

The Oaid Staten Memorial Scholarship Fund is specifically designated to assist qualified students in their educational endeavors by providing educational scholarships to students in need. The Qaid Staten Memorial Charity Fund was established after a Perry N. Blackman (long time union auditor and coordinator of the annual fundraising golf events) and his family generously made a \$10,000 donation in memory of Qa'id Staten to an educational institution of Qa'id's father, Samuel Staten, Sr.'s choice. Mr. Staten chose to instead use the generous contribution to establish the Qaid Staten Memorial Charity Fund, a charity fund within the Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust with the mission of enabling disadvantaged, deserving students to seek higher education and perpetuate Qa'id's legacy. Qa'id Staten, the youngest son of Samuel Staten, Sr., Business Manager Laborers' Local 332, was murdered just months before he was to attend Howard University. In his memory, The Qaid Staten Memorial Scholarship Fund's mission is to work to help defray the costs of tuition, books and housing of the sons and daughters of the members of the Laborers' District Council who would not be able to attend these institutions without some form of monetary assistance.



Visit
www.StatenCharitableTrust.org
to apply for or learn more
about our
Fall and Spring Cycle
Scholarships

Dana Brady, Director of Development and Scholarship Administrator StatenCharitable@gmail.com - (267) 757-0720

### Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust's 25th Annual Charity Golf Classic

Tuesday, May 28, 2024

RAIN OR SHINE

Spring Mill Country Club

80 Jacksonville Road, Ivyland, PA 18974

Soft-spike golf shoes and proper golf attire are required. For further information about the course and directions, please contact Spring Mill's Pro Shop at 215-672-6110. Golf clubs are **not** provided.

### **Event Schedule**

8:30am to 10:30am - Registration and Breakfast
10:30am - Shotgun Start (Scramble Format)

\*Lunch Served on Course\*
4:30pm - Cocktail Hour and Silent Auction

\*This is an approximate time as we will begin after the round is over\*
5:00pm - Putting Contest
5:30pm - Dinner Banquet and Awards Ceremony

Proceeds from this event will benefit various 501(c)3 charities including the Qaid Staten, Memorial Scholarship Fund. Our honoree, Julio Palomo, has chosen Shriners Hospital for Children - Philadelphia, to receive a portion of the funds raised at this event.



All donations are tax deductible to the fullest extent of the law.

Organized Labor is Making a Difference in our Community!